
Chandrapal Dadsena Govt.College Pithora, 

Dist Mahasamund (C.G.) 

Presents 

Value added course in 

“Gardening and Nursery Management” (30 hours) 

Date 13/01/2024 to 19/01/2024 time 10:00 A.M. to 3:00 P.M. 

In the Collaboration of NSS and Science Department                                                    

  Patron                   Our Key speakers 

  Principal  

 Dr. S.S. Tiwari

Chandrapal Dadsena  

Govt.College  Pithora                                                             

  

                                                                          

Program Organisers 

   
  

 

Mr. Kailash 
Nayak 
R.H.E.O.Pithora 

Dist. Mahasamund 

Mr. Jitesh Sahu 
  Ass.Pro.BOTANY 

Govt.Ghanshyam 
singh gupt P.G 
College Balod 

Miss Vandana Patel 
Guest lecturer Botany 
Govt. naveen college 
Pirda 

Mr. Shekhar Kanungo 
Convenor 

NSS Program Officer 
Chandrapal Dadsena Govt.College 

Pithora 

Mr. Duleshwar Thakur 
Co-Convenor 

Chandrapal Dadsena Govt. 
College Pithora 



 

 

                                            
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                             Chandrapal  Dadsena Govt.College Pithora 

Presents 

Value Added course  in 

                            “Gardening and Nursery Management “(30 hours) 

Date 13/01/2024 to 19/01/2024 time 10:00 A.M. to 3:00 P.M. 

 

    In the collaboration of  NSS and Science Department 

About:- Seeing towards the practical approach and Providing training based educational course 

those applied in nature,  C.P.D. Govt college Pithora is of view that the Certificate course on the given 

topic will be of vital importance. 

Objective of the Programme:- Gardening Provides a very long list of benefits for 

both humans and the environment apart from being enjoyed by everyone. Gardening is an activity that 

everyone can do, not limited by different skills, Age, Nationality or economic capability. In this sense, 

gardening is an activity that empowers people and unites all humans in our common need to be in touch 

with nature, which is the main objective of this programme .The following are broad objectives of the 

Programme:- 

 To maintain a healthy life style.  

 To calms our mind and reduces stress. 

 To makes the happy environment.  

Ms. Tikeshwari Dhruw 
Co-Convenor 

Chandrapal Dadsena 
Govt. College Pithora 

Ms. Suman Patel 
Co-Convenor 

Chandrapal Dadsena 
Govt. College Pithora 

Miss Vedshruti Nayak 
Co-convenor 

Chandrapal Dadsena 
Govt. College Pithora 



 To boosts our mental health.  

 To burns a lot of calories. 

Scope of Plant Nursery:- 

 Production of plant of the superior quality. 

 It plays a prime role in wealth generation and socio-economic status of the farmers. 

 Most of the horticultural crops are propagated vegetatively for which nursery units are 

necessary. 

 Production of proposed size and age of seedlings. 

 Nursery saves the time, money efforts of the farmers to raise seedlings. 

 There is a wide scope for fruit orchards, ornamental, Vegetable and landscape gardens at 

public gardens, highways and co-operative housing societies. 

Duration of the Program :-   

Total Duration of the course is 30 hours including both theory and Practical (Field Work) 

Assessment :-  

The course shall have evaluated on base of  Continuous evaluation of 100 marks based on 

student participation and response during the course. Evaluation criterial include regular 

participation of student in the programme, response of student during the programme and 

evaluation test conducted during the programme. Final Score for 100 Marks shall be calculated 

for the continuous evaluation and grade shall be awarded as per the grading system below. 

S. No. Grade Grade Points Absolute Marks 

1 O (Outstanding) 10 90 and above 

2 A+ (Excellent) 9 80 to 89 

3 A (Very Good) 8 70 to 79 

4 B+ (Good) 7 60 to 69 

5 B (Above Average) 6 50 to 59 

6 C (Average) 5 40 to 50 

7 F (Fail) – – Below 40 

 

Eligibility:- 

          All students of Graduation and post graduation classes. 

 

Certificate:- 

         Successful students will be awarded certificates issued by the college. 



         

 

   Certificate Course Gardening and Nursery Management  

     Time-Table  

 

Date First Period 

10:00-11:30 a.m. 

Second Period 

11:30-01:00 p.m. 

Third Period 

Practical 

01:00-03:00 p.m. 
13/01/2024 Introduction to the program  

By Chief Guest Mr. Kailash 

Nayak (R.H.E.O.Pithora) 

History, scope and importance 

of gardening and some Basics 

through NSS 

Practical knowledge 

about plants in Nursery 

15/01/2024 Speech On Gardening By Mr. 

Jitesh sahu (Asst.Prof Botany 

at Ghanshyam singh gupt PG 

college Balod ) 

Speech on the topic Scope of 

Plant Nursery 

Garden Visit By The 

Speaker With All 

Participant  

16/01/2024 Types of Nursery By 

Miss Sonali dehri,  

Guest lecturer in Botany at 

Govt college lohrakot 

Speech on the topic Herbal 

Plants 

Field work 

17/01/2024  Introduction to ornamental 

Gardening by 

Miss Ved Shruti Nayak,  

Guest lecturer in Botany at 

govt. college pithora 

Garden maintenance Planting in Botanical 

garden 

18/01/2024 Poster competition and Essay 

writing on the topic Nursery 

management 

Nursery visit Practical Session 

19/01/2024 Lecture Given By The Speker 

Miss Vandana Patel(Guest 

lecturer in Botany at Govt. 

Naveen college Pirda ) 

Lecture Given By The Speker 

Miss Vandana Patel(Guest 

lecturer in Botany at Govt. 

Naveen college Pirda ) 

Valediction 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                   Attendance Sheet 

 

S.No. Name 13.01.2024 15.01.2024 16.01.2024 17.01.2024 18.01.2024 19.01.2024 

1             
 

2              

3              

4              

5              

6              

7              

8              

9              

10              

11              

12              

13              

14              

15              

16              

17              

18              

19              

20              

21              

22              

23              

24              

25              

26              

27              

28              

29              

30              



Scanned with ACE Scanner



Scanned with ACE Scanner



Scanned with ACE Scanner



Scanned with ACE Scanner



Scanned with ACE Scanner



Scanned with ACE Scanner



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 


