

# Chandrapal Dadsena Govt. College Pithora,

### **Dist Mahasamund (C.G.)**

### **Presents**

### Value added course in

"Gardening and Nursery Management" (30 hours)

Date 13/01/2024 to 19/01/2024 time 10:00 A.M. to 3:00 P.M.

In the Collaboration of NSS and Science Department



**Patron** 

**Principal** 

Dr. S.S. Tiwari

**Our Key speakers** 



Mr. Kailash Nayak

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*



Mr. Jitesh Sahu **Ass.Pro.BOTANY** Govt.Ghanshyam

Miss Vandana Patel Guest lecturer Botany Govt. naveen college

Pirda



### **Program Organisers**

**Chandrapal Dadsena** 

**Govt.College Pithora** 



Mr. Shekhar Kanungo Convenor

**NSS Program Officer Chandrapal Dadsena Govt.College Pithora** 



Mr. Duleshwar Thakur **Co-Convenor Chandrapal Dadsena Govt. College Pithora** 







Ms. Suman Patel
Co-Convenor
Chandrapal Dadsena
Govt. College Pithora



Miss Vedshruti Nayak Co-convenor Chandrapal Dadsena Govt. College Pithora

### Chandrapal Dadsena Govt.College Pithora Presents

Value Added course in

"Gardening and Nursery Management "(30 hours)

Date 13/01/2024 to 19/01/2024 time 10:00 A.M. to 3:00 P.M.

### In the collaboration of NSS and Science Department

**About:-** Seeing towards the practical approach and Providing training based educational course those applied in nature, C.P.D. Govt college Pithora is of view that the Certificate course on the given topic will be of vital importance.

**Objective of the Programme:-** Gardening Provides a very long list of benefits for both humans and the environment apart from being enjoyed by everyone. Gardening is an activity that everyone can do, not limited by different skills, Age, Nationality or economic capability. In this sense, gardening is an activity that empowers people and unites all humans in our common need to be in touch with nature, which is the main objective of this programme .The following are broad objectives of the Programme:-

- To maintain a healthy life style.
- To calms our mind and reduces stress.
- To makes the happy environment.

- To boosts our mental health.
- To burns a lot of calories.

### **Scope of Plant Nursery:-**

- Production of plant of the superior quality.
- ➤ It plays a prime role in wealth generation and socio-economic status of the farmers.
- ➤ Most of the horticultural crops are propagated vegetatively for which nursery units are necessary.
- Production of proposed size and age of seedlings.
- Nursery saves the time, money efforts of the farmers to raise seedlings.
- There is a wide scope for fruit orchards, ornamental, Vegetable and landscape gardens at public gardens, highways and co-operative housing societies.

### **Duration of the Program:-**

Total Duration of the course is 30 hours including both theory and Practical (Field Work)

### **Assessment:-**

The course shall have evaluated on base of Continuous evaluation of 100 marks based on student participation and response during the course. Evaluation criterial include regular participation of student in the programme, response of student during the programme and evaluation test conducted during the programme. Final Score for 100 Marks shall be calculated for the continuous evaluation and grade shall be awarded as per the grading system below.

S. No.	Grade	Grade Points	Absolute Marks
1	O (Outstanding)	10	90 and above
2	A+ (Excellent)	9	80 to 89
3	A (Very Good)	8	70 to 79
4	B+ (Good)	7	60 to 69
5	B (Above Average)	6	50 to 59
6	C (Average)	5	40 to 50
7	F (Fail) –	_	Below 40

### **Eligibility:-**

All students of Graduation and post graduation classes.

### Certificate:-

Successful students will be awarded certificates issued by the college.

......

### **Certificate Course Gardening and Nursery Management**

## **Time-Table**

Date	First Period 10:00-11:30 a.m.	Second Period 11:30-01:00 p.m.	Third Period Practical 01:00-03:00 p.m.
13/01/2024	Introduction to the program By Chief Guest Mr. Kailash Nayak (R.H.E.O.Pithora)	History, scope and importance of gardening and some Basics through NSS	Practical knowledge about plants in Nursery
15/01/2024	Speech On Gardening By Mr. Jitesh sahu (Asst.Prof Botany at Ghanshyam singh gupt PG college Balod)	Speech on the topic Scope of Plant Nursery	Garden Visit By The Speaker With All Participant
16/01/2024	Types of Nursery By Miss Sonali dehri, Guest lecturer in Botany at Govt college lohrakot	Speech on the topic Herbal Plants	Field work
17/01/2024	Introduction to ornamental Gardening by Miss Ved Shruti Nayak, Guest lecturer in Botany at govt. college pithora	Garden maintenance	Planting in Botanical garden
18/01/2024	Poster competition and Essay writing on the topic Nursery management	Nursery visit	Practical Session
19/01/2024	Lecture Given By The Speker Miss Vandana Patel(Guest lecturer in Botany at Govt. Naveen college Pirda)	Lecture Given By The Speker Miss Vandana Patel(Guest lecturer in Botany at Govt. Naveen college Pirda)	Valediction

# **Attendance Sheet**

S.No.	Name	13.01.2024	15.01.2024	16.01.2024	17.01.2024	18.01.2024	19.01.2024
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							
25							
26							
27							
28							
29							
30							

# Value added course on the topic Gardening and Nursery management

### Session 2023-24

No. of Participants who got there certificate					
S. No.	Name	Class	Sign		
1	KESHMI SAHU	Base -I	1/2-hy		
2	Popia seth	BSC-III	Prosh		
3	Gidanjake patel	BSCI	Gode		
ų	Unindayati Bariha	BSC J	वन्दावती विरहा		
5-	Dinya Pale	BSCI	- (क्या) परेला		
6,	sheetal Diwan	B.SC I	व्यीतल दोवान		
7.	Sangeeta Sahu	B.Sc 7 (mod/s)	Szalu.		
જે.	Leo lamail Suly	B.Sc. I. (Maths)	लीला मृत		
9.	Neha Saa	B. Sc I (maths)	ALOW		
ło.	Astha Ratnail	DS. Ind (Bio)	Maraik		
u	Anjum Quaeshi	Boc IInel (Rio)	Spechi		
12	Shibangi Patinaik	BG.CTS+ (Bin)			
13.	Bharti bhai	BS.CI (Bio)	Bharti		
14.	Neety pradhan	B.Sc. J (Bio)	Bradham		
15	Chhaya sahij	P. SaI Cmath			
16	Payal sahu	Bisc I (maths			
Fİ	Vateral Brughan	B.S.C. T. Big	Tatal		
18	Sumit Patel	BSC T (Maths)	Spotel.		
19	Anxit Paled	BSCII (Bio)	Andrey.		
20	khemnay potel	B.A. I	Water		
21	Yuvaraj Thakası	R.A.I	Coffee .		
22	Robul Bartiba	B.A. I	Pain		
23	Kingnkuman Podel	BSC II (moths)			
24	YOSHEST! YADAV	B.A.T	Yogesh Inda		
25	LAVKUMON Dhonun	B.A.T	lavkumage		
26	uday Pandocy	R.A.T	why fanley		
27	Bhowang patel	B.SC-I	Pairanka		
28	Priyanka Bariha	B.Sc-I			
29.	Pridi Patel	B.Sc-I	Biti		
30		B.Sc.I	Diwan		
31	Devki patel dud	B.Sc. T	Yate		
32	PRINCIPAL				

Chandrapal Dadsena Gov College Pithora Distt-Mahasamund(C.G.)

# Value added course on the topic Gardening and Nursery management

### Session 2023-24

No. of Participants who got there certificate				
S. No.	Name	Class	Sign	
	There are the second se			
33.	Ashish Das	BSc IIndyea	Total	
34.	Kuljeet	8.A.I	Boty	
35.	Nilmani Gruzal	B.A.I	Reco	
36.	Mohech Thakun	B.A.T	(Mhaxun	
37.	Ashale Sahu	B.A.T	Roby	
38.	Geetamili Barily	p.Cu.D.C.A.	Burilla	
39.	Jyoti Badhwani	BSCI	Badhwani	
40.	Kanity Rang	BS.CJ	Kanter Rang	
41.	Rifesh Dubey	B.S.CI	Pites.	
42.		B. 86 Z		
43.	Lookeshowr Pradhan	B.SC Z	Lauha	
44.	TIGHTIQ TITOLIQU	B.S. Z	Vikash	
45.	+ V · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B.Sc. Z	K Dent el	
46.		B.S.C.I	Isingaz Alan	
47.		10.14.11.	1000	
	kh)			
-				
			and	
		unan	rapal Dadsena Go.	
		Diet	College Pithora -Mahasamund(C.G.)	
		· .		
		w W		
		1 x x x x		
	F 12			
			2 49	
	1 27 3 20		•	



\*\*\*



### 30 HRS. VALUE ADDED COURSE IN "Gardening and Nursery Management" **Organized By**

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

**NSS & Science Department** 

CHANDRAPAL DADSENA GOVT. COLLEGE PITHORA DIST. MAHASAMUND (C.G.)

Certificate No CCGNM/24/SP

Session -2023-24

Tertificate of participation

This is to certify that Kuljeet from Class B.A. First has successfully Participated in 30 Hrs. Value Added Course in "Gardening and Nursery Management" from 13/01/2024 to 19/01/2024 which is conducted by NSS & Science Department Chandrapal Dadsena Govt. College Pithora, Dist. Mahasamund (C.G.).

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Dr. S.S. Tiwari

**Principal** 

examingo

Mr. Shekhar Kanungo



\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*



### 30 HRS. VALUE ADDED COURSE IN "Gardening and Nursery Management" **Organized By**

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

**NSS & Science Department** 

CHANDRAPAL DADSENA GOVT. COLLEGE PITHORA DIST. MAHASAMUND (C.G.)

Certificate No CCGNM/24/SP

Session -2023-24

Tertificate of participation

This is to certify that Dhavleshwar Bhoi from Class B.Sc. First has successfully Participated in 30 Hrs. Value Added Course in "Gardening and Nursery Management" from 13/01/2024 to 19/01/2024 which is conducted by NSS & Science Department Chandrapal Dadsena Govt. College Pithora , Dist. Mahasamund (C.G.).

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Dr. S.S. Tiwari

**Principal** 

Mr. Shekhar Kanungo





# 30 HRS. VALUE ADDED COURSE IN

"Gardening and Nursery Management" Organized By

CHANDRAPAL DADSENA GOVT. COLLEGE PITHORA **NSS & Science Department** 

DIST. MAHASAMUND (C.G.)

Session -2023-24

Certificate No CCGNM/24/SP

# Gertificate of participation

19/01/2024 which is conducted by NSS & Science Department Chandrapal Dadsena Govt. College Value Added Course in "Gardening and Nursery Management" from 13/01/2024 to This is to certify that Manish Sahu from Class B.Sc. First has successfully Participated in 30

会会会

about.

Pithora Dist. Mahasamund (C.G.).

Dr. S.S. Tiwari

Principal

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Skanungo

Mr. Shekhar Kanungo



\*\*\*



### 30 HRS. VALUE ADDED COURSE IN "Gardening and Nursery Management" **Organized By**



**NSS & Science Department** 

CHANDRAPAL DADSENA GOYT. COLLEGE PITHORA DIST. MAHASAMUND (C.G.)

Certificate No CCGNM/24/SP

Session -2023-24

# Gertificate of participation

This is to certify that Kajal Thakur from Class B.Sc. First has successfully Participated in 30 Hrs. Value Added Course in "Gardening and Nursery Management" from 13/01/2024 to 19/01/2024 and also Secured Third position with Bottle Art competition conducted by NSS & Science Department Chandrapal Dadsena Govt. College Pithora, Dist. Mahasamund (C.G.).

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Dr. S.S. Tiwari

**Principal** 

Kanungo

Mr. Shekhar Kanungo

















